TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spring Meadow Nursery, Inc.		04/12/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syngenta Participations AG	
Street Address:	215 Schwarzwaldallee	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85482428	SONIC BLOOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks.global@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Howard
Address Line 1: 410 Swing Rd

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SONIC BLOOM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rebecca Howard
Address Line 1: 410 Swing Rd

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Howard

TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0113 \$40.00 8548242

Signature:	/Rebecca Howard/
Date:	04/23/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assign. Agt#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Spring Meadow Nursery, Inc. a Michigan Corporation having an office at 12601 120th Ave., Grand Haven, Michigan 49417 ("Assignor"), is the owner of US Trademark S.N. 85482428 for the mark SONIC BLOOM for use in connection with "live plants" in International Class 031 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Syngenta Participations AG, a Swiss Corporation having an office at 215 Schwarzwaldallee, Basel, Switzerland CH-4058 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Trademark has been used by the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the US Trademark S.N. 85482428 and the goodwill of the business in which the Trademark has been used, all common law rights related to the Trademark, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and Assignee accepts said rights, title and interest as is.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and effective the 12 day of April, 2013.

SPRING MEADOW NURSERY, INC.	SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AC
By: Demphosel	By: Lbuen Howard
Name: Timoky D Wood	Name: Rebecca Howard
Title: Product mge.	Title: Authorized Signatory
Date: 12-2013.	Date: <u>April 72, 7013</u>
By: <u>Debocah Nederhoed</u>	By: <u>J. C.</u>
Vame DEBORAH NEDERHOED	Name: Jim Cueva
THE ACCOUNTANT	Title: Authorized Signatory
Date <u>4/12/13</u>	Date: April 22, 2015

RECORDED: 04/23/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0115